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PROGRAMM 1

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total
1 |Mélina TITTEL ﬂi 2015 [FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 13.400 10| 5.50 14.650 1|5.50 14.200 15.50 14.650 1]20.50 56.900( G
2 |Eline MACHLER A 2015 | TV Riti ZH 4.0013.500 2|5.5014.600 2|5.50 14.050 3550 14.300 2|20.50 56.450| S
3 |Amuyen RIOS a 2015 [Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ AG AG 4.00 13.500 2|5.5014.150 5[5.5013.950 65.5013.950 5|20.50 55.550( B
4 |[Lorena PAPARISTO ﬂi 2015 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 13.500 2|5.50 14.050 6|5.50 14.050 3|5.50 13.750 11(20.50 55.350( *
5 |Panama MEILE k 2015 | Kutu Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH 4.00 13.300 18]5.50 14.600 2|5.50 13.500 9(5.50 13.900 6(20.50 55.300( *
6 |Linda LENHERR <N 2015 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.0013.550 1]5.5014.350 4]5.50 13.350 12|5.50 13.600 14| 20.50 54.850 | *
7 |Larina HEEB <N 2015 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 13.250 235.50 13.200 13| 5.50 14.200 15.50 13.800 10|20.50 54.450| *
8 |Naima UHLMANN <N 2015 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 13.000 365.50 13.650 95.50 13.350 12|5.50 13.900 6|20.50 53.900| *
9 |(Emma PFOSTER a 2015 [TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4,00 13.300 18]5.50 13.400 115.50 13.250 15[5.50 13.150 25| 20.50 53.100

10 |Irene PRADA . 2015 | SFG Morbio / GEM TI 4.00 12.750 465.50 13.350 12 5.50 13.600 8|5.50 13.200 22|20.50 52.900

11 (Alessia GIANFREDA ﬁ 2015 | FSG La Neuveville BE 4.00 13.350 125.50 12.500 25| 5.00 13.050 175.50 13.900 6 20.00 52.800

12 |Jolie GANGALE . 2015 | SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti TI 4.00 13.100 33]4.50 12.950 17 5.50 12.300 30 |5.50 14.050 4]19.50 52.400

13 |Jessica SCHNEIDER 2015 |TZF / St.Peterzell SG 4,00 13.350 125.50 12.500 25 5.50 13.350 12 |5.50 13.150 25| 20.50 52.350

14 |Lea MASPOLI . 2015 [SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti TI 4.00 13.150 30]4.50 11.400 395.00 13.450 10|5.50 14.150 3|19.00 52.150

15 |Mayleen CASUTT 2016 |TZF / TV Abtwil-St.Josefen SG 4,00 13.150 30]5.50 13.050 15 5.50 12.500 27 |5.50 13.400 16|20.50 52.100

16 |Lisa PFOSTER a 2015 [TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.00 13.350 125.50 13.750 8(4.50 11.800 41 (5.50 13.150 25| 19.50 52.050

17 (Alina ZINGG <N 2015 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 13.250 235.50 11.400 395.50 13.950 65.50 13.250 20(20.50 51.850

18 |Aline RUSCA . 2015 | SFG Mendrisio / GEM TI 4.00 13.200 26 5.50 13.000 16 |5.50 11.900 39 |5.50 13.750 11]20.50 51.850

19 [Caya MARTIN a 2015 |Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 4.00 13.500 2|5.5013.500 10|5.50 12.600 24 {4.50 12.100 43| 19.50 51.700

20 (Soleil Nadinya TAUSCHER ﬂi 2016 | FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 13.450 7]5.50 12.300 30(4.50 12.850 20 |4.50 12.950 28] 18.50 51.550

21 |Eloise DURIEZ ﬂi 2015 | FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4,00 13.350 125.50 14.050 6(5.50 12.800 22 |4.00 11.300 53|19.00 51.500

22 |Elin STADELMANN a 2015 [TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.00 13.350 125.50 12.900 19 5.50 12.500 27 |5.50 12.750 34| 20.50 51.500

23 |Federica LOMBARDO . 2015 | SFG Mendrisio / GEM TI 4.00 13.200 265.50 12.800 20 5.50 12.900 19 |5.00 12.600 38]20.00 51.500

24 |Fenja ROMPF ﬁ 2015 [Gym Center Emme / RLZ BE BE 4.00 13.050 34| 5.50 12.600 21| 5.50 13.050 17 {5.00 12.800 31| 20.00 51.500

25 |Carla BENKERT k 2015 [TV Wadenswil / RLZ ZH ZH 4,00 13.500 2]4.0011.600 375.00 12.750 23 |5.50 13.600 14| 18.50 51.450

26 |Giulia KEMPF 2015 | DTV Kiissnacht Sz 4.00 13.000 365.50 12.600 21 |5.50 13.450 105.00 11.800 46 | 20.00 50.850

27 |Muriel BRAND f 2015 [Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.00 13.200 26 5.50 13.100 14 4.50 11.850 40 4.50 12.500 39| 18.50 50.650

28 |Annika PLATTNER f 2015 [Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.00 12.750 46 4.00 12.550 24| 4.50 12.300 30 | 5.00 12.950 28| 17.50 50.550

29 [Moana OEHLER A 2016 | TV Riti ZH 4.00 12.550 55|5.50 12.450 27|4.50 12,150 355.50 13.250 20| 19.50 50.400

30 |Nives Eywa PAPPONE k 2015 [TV Wadenswil ZH 4.0013.450 7]5.5011.300 415.50 12.150 355.50 13.400 16 | 20.50 50.300

31 [Caterina MAGNINI . 2015 | SFG Morbio / GEM TI 4.00 12.900 41]4.00 11.850 33(4.50 12.600 24 |5.00 12.800 31|17.50 50.150

32 |Sophie ROZENBERG <N 2015 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 13.300 184.00 11.500 384.50 11.600 45 |5.50 13.300 19| 18.00 49.700

33 |Cataleya JURKOVICOVA 3 | 2016 [BTVBem BE 4.00 13.000 36 | 4.00 10.000 52 5.50 13.200 16 | 5.50 13.350 18| 19.00 49.550

34 |Annika BURKI f 2015 [Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.00 13.350 12| 5.50 12.600 21 4.50 11.700 42 {4.00 11.700 49| 18.00 49.350

35 |Hailey MANSER ﬁ 2015 | Gym Berner Oberland BE 4.00 12.500 565.00 10.150 49|5.50 14,050 3]4.50 12.450 40| 19.00 49.150

36 |Amy BRONNIMANN ﬁ 2015 | Gym Berner Oberland BE 4.00 13.400 10|5.50 11.800 34|3.50 10.250 545.50 13.650 13| 18.50 49.100

37 |Alyssia LONGHI . 2015 | SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti TI 4.00 13.050 34]5.50 12.250 31(4.00 11.450 47 |5.50 12.300 42| 19.00 49.050

38 (Diane PLATZER f 2015 [Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.00 12.750 464.00 11.900 32| 4.50 12.050 37 [ 5.00 12.350 41| 17.50 49.050

39 |[Inés VOGT ﬁ 2016 |[FSG La Neuveville BE 4.00 12.900 41]4.50 11.800 34|4.00 10.250 545.50 13.900 6| 18.00 48.850

40 |Finja BRANDLI 2015 [STV Steinach / RLZO SG 4.00 13.250 23]4.00 11.150 43| 5.00 12.350 29 |5.00 12.050 45| 18.00 48.800

41 |Lylia HANAFI ﬂi 2015 | FSG Versoix GE 4.00 13.000 36|3.50 9.850 545.50 12.600 245.50 12.750 34| 18.50 48.200

42 |Kyara RODRIGUES BARBAG ﬂi) 2015 | FSG Versoix GE 4.00 12.650 51 |4.00 10.200 48|4.50 12.050 375.50 13.200 22| 18.00 48.100

43 |Mia HOPPELER k 2015 [ Kutu Oerlikon ZH 4.00 13.200 26 4.00 10.400 46 |4.50 12.300 30 |4.50 12.100 43| 17.00 48.000

44 |Elisa OKONIEWSKI 2016 | DTV Kiissnacht Sz 4.00 12.800 44 5.50 12.400 28|4.50 10.900 50 |5.50 11.800 46 | 19.50 47.900

45 [Milena MULLER A 2015 | TV Riti ZH 4.00 12.600 535.50 12.950 17]4.50 10.700 53 |4.00 11.550 52| 18.00 47.800

46 |Mona LEE A 2016 | Kutu Oerlikon ZH 4.00 12.600 53 5.00 10.000 52| 5.50 12.200 34 |5.50 12.900 30 20.00 47.700
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total
47 |(Loreen KUEFFER - 2015 |[GASF/ CEC FR FR 4.00 13.450 7]5.50 12.350 29(4.50 11.650 43 [4.00 10.250 56 | 18.00 47.700
48 |Amira MABROUK . 2015 |SFG Locarno / CRP Ti TI 4.00 12.750 46]4.00 11.650 36 [4.50 11.550 46 [4.50 11.600 51| 17.00 47.550
49 |Nina ALBERTS k 2015 [TV Wadenswil ZH 4.00 12.400 57[4.00 9.450 56| 5.50 12.850 20 | 5.50 12.700 36 | 19.00 47.400
50 |Céline ARMANINI . 2016 | SFG Lugano TI 4.00 13.300 185.00 10.100 50 |4.50 10.800 52 |5.50 12.800 31 | 19.00 47.000
51 |Samoa ROTH k 2015 [TV Rt ZH 4.00 12,750 464.00 10.100 50 4.50 11.350 48 [ 5.50 12.700 36 | 18.00 46.900
52 |Liv STERKI 2016 DTV Kissnacht Sz 4.00 13.150 30 5.50 10.950 45| 4.00 10.900 50 | 5.00 11.800 46 | 18.50 46.800
53 |Luna SAKUN A 2016 | TV Riti ZH 4.00 13.300 185.50 11.100 44|4.00 11,150 49 |4.00 11.050 54| 17.50 46.600
54 |Olivia RITCHIE A 2016 | TV Rti ZH 4.00 12.800 44|4.00 11.200 42|3.50 9.250 575.50 13.200 22| 17.00 46.450
55 |Alisha ZAUGG ﬁ 2015 |BTV Bern BE 4.00 12.650 51|4.00 10.350 47|4.50 11.650 43 |4.00 11.650 50 16.50 46.300
56 |Norine RUEGG A 2015 | TV Rati ZH 4.00 12.900 41| 4.00 9.350 57|4.50 12.250 334.00 10.950 55| 16.50 45.450
57 |Mélissa WEINMANN . 2016 | GAF Chablais VD 4.00 13.000 36[4.00 9.750 55[4.50 9.400 56 (4.00 9.650 57| 16.50 41.800
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Kunstturnen Juniorinni
2024

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total
1 |GE ﬂi 26.900 1 28.700 2 28.250 1 28.400 1 112.250( G
Mélina TITTEL ﬂi 2015 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 400 13.400 |[550 14.650 |550 14.200 [550 14.650 [20.50 56.900
Lorena PAPARISTO ﬂi 2015 FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 13.500 550 14650 |5.50 14.050 5.50 13.750 20.50  55.350
Eloise DURIEZ ﬂi 2015 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 43350 (550 14.050 |550 +2:8068 |4.00 +1:366 [19.00 51.500
2 (ZH k 26.800 3 29.200 1 27.550 2 28.200 2 111.750( S
Eline MACHLER k 2015 [TV Rt ZH 400 13.500 |[550 14.600 |550 14.050 [5.50 14.300 [20.50 56.450
Panama MEILE k 2015 | Kutu Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH 400 13.300 |[550 14.600 |550 13.500 [5.50 13.900 [20.50 55.300
Moana OEHLER k 2016 [TV Rt ZH 400 12550 [550 12450 450 12150 [550 432568 [19.50 50.400
3 |TG L}* 26.800 3 28.000 3 27.550 2 27.700 4 110.050( B
Linda LENHERR L}* 2015 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 400 13.550 [550 14.350 550 43:350 550 43:608 2050 54.850
Larina HEEB g 2015 [Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 13.250 (550 43288 |550 14.200 |5.50 13.800 [20.50 54.450
Naima UHLMANN L}* 2015 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 400 13-000 |550 13.650 |[5.50 13.350 [5.50 13.900 [20.50 53.900
4 |AG a 26.850 2 27.550 4 27.200 4 27.100 6 108.700
Amuyen RIOS a 2015 Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ A( AG 4.00 13.500 5.50 14.150 5.50 13.950 5.50 13.950 20.50  55.550
Emma PFOSTER a 2015 [TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 400 43308 550 13.400 |550 13.250 [5.50 13.150 2050 53.100
Elin STADELMANN a 2015 [TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 4.00 13.350 550 12908 |[550 12506 (550 12756 [2050 51.500
5 |BE ﬁ 26.750 5 25.100 8 26.100 5 27.550 5 105.500
Alessia GIANFREDA ﬁ 2015 [FSG La Neuveville BE 400 13.350 [5.50 12.500 |[5.00 13.050 [5.50 13.900 [20.00 52.800
Fenja ROMPF ﬁ 2015 [Gym Center Emme / RLZ BE BE 400 $3-656 |550 12.600 |550 13.050 |5.00 12866 |20.00 51.500
Amy BRONNIMANN ﬁ 2015 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 400 13.400 |[550 11860 [3.50 18250 550 13.650 [18.50 49.100
6 |(TI . 26.400 7 25.950 5 25.200 7 27.800 3 105.350
Jolie GANGALE . 2015 |[SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti TI 400 43-106 [450 12.950 |[550 12.300 [5.50 14.050 [19.50 52.400
Aline RUSCA . 2015 [SFG Mendrisio / GEM TI 400 13.200 |[550 13.000 |550 43988 550 13.750 [2050 51.850
Federica LOMBARDO . 2015 [SFG Mendrisio / GEM TI 400 13.200 |[550 4280808 |550 12.900 |[5.00 42668 [2000 51.500
7 |SG 26.600 © 25.550 7 25.850 6 26.550 7 104.550
Jessica SCHNEIDER 2015 |TZF / St.Peterzell SG 400 13.350 [550 12.500 |[5.50 13.350 [5.50 13.150 [20.50 52.350
Mayleen CASUTT 2016 |TZF/ TV Abtwil-St.Josefen SG 4.00 43-156 |5.50 13.050 5.50 12.500 5.50 13.400 20.50  52.100
Finja BRANDLI 2015 [ STV Steinach / RLZO SG 400 13.250 |4.00 156 |5.00 12356 |5.00 12:856 |18.00 48.800
8 |BL f 25.950 9 25.650 6 24.350 8 25.450 8 101.400
Muriel BRAND f 2015 Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 4.00 13.200 550 13.100 450 856 |4.50 12.500 1850  50.650
Annika PLATTNER f 2015 | Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 400 12756 [4.00 12.550 [4.50 12.300 |[5.00 12.950 [17.50 50.550
Diane PLATZER £ 2015 | Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 400 12.750 [4.00 11988 [450 12.050 [5.00 42358 [17.50 49.050
9 |[sz 26.150 8 25.000 9 24.350 8 23.600 9 99.100
Giulia KEMPF 2015 DTV Kiissnacht Sz 4.00 13.000 5.50 12.600 5.50 13.450 5.00 ++8066 |20.00 50.850
Elisa OKONIEWSKI 2016 |DTV Kiissnacht Sz 400 12800 [550 12.400 [4.50 18-980 550 11.800 [19.50 47.900
Liv STERKI 2016 |DTV Kiissnacht Sz 400 13.150 |[550 48-956 [4.00 10.900 |[5.00 11.800 [1850 46.800
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PROGRAMM 2

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total
1 |Julinara BAUMANN a 2014 Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ AG AG 4.0013.350 1]5.5014.250 3{5.0012.750 7|5.50 13.850 1]20.00 54.200| *
2 |Aliyah GONZALEZ k 2014 |Kutu Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0013.200 6|5.5014.400 1|55013.500 1[5.5012.800 3|20.50 53.900( *
3 | Lilly Grace WINIGER k 2014 [TV Wadenswil / RLZ ZH ZH 4.00 13.000 13|5.50 14.400 1|5.50 13.500 1|5.50 12.150 15(20.50 53.050( *
4 |Rea BERISHA 2014 [TV Eschen-Mauren / RLZ ZH SG 4.00 12.750 34|5.50 13.950 4|5.50 13.450 3|5.50 12.350 11(20.50 52.500( *
5 |Ella PELZER 2014 | DTV Kiissnacht Sz 4.00 13.000 13|5.50 13.550 9550 13.450 3|5.50 12.150 1520.50 52,150 *
6 |Léna SPEERLI k 2014 |Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 4.0013.350 1|5.5013.900 5|5.5012.300 185.50 12.400 9{20.50 51.950( *
7 |Clara LE MARTELOT ﬂi 2014 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 12,900 19550 13.900 5|5.5012.950 5(5.50 12.050 1920.50 51.800( *
8 |Evelyn ERNST ﬂi 2014 | FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 12.850 25|5.50 13.750 8|5.00 12.500 135.50 12.450 8(20.00 51.550( *
9 [Nahimana KOCHER ﬁ 2014 [Gym Center Emme / RLZ BE BE 4,00 12.700 39]5.50 13.350 12(5.50 12.950 5(5.50 12.500 6]20.50 51.500

10 (Emily GJAFERAJ k 2014 [TV Weiningen / RLZ AG ZH 4.0012.900 19(5.50 13.800 7|5.0012.050 27 (5.50 12.650 4|20.00 51.400

11 |Emma VENTURINO . 2014 [SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti TI 4.0013.150 8]5.5013.250 13|5.50 12.250 19]5.50 12.650 4|20.50 51.300

12 |Giulia AQUINO PEREIRA ﬁ 2014 |BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4.00 13.000 13]5.50 13.000 15 5.00 12.400 15 (5.00 11.750 23| 19.50 50.150

13 |Alisia PAGE . 2014 |SFG Locarno / CRP Ti TI 4,00 13.050 11]4.50 11.300 32 5.50 12.050 27 [5.50 13.000 2]|19.50 49.400

14 [Maya TAMO . 2013 | SFG Locarno / CRP Ti TI 4,00 12.900 19]5.50 12.350 19 5.50 12.500 13 |5.50 11.600 27| 20.50 49.350

15 |Mélie ZWAHLEN ﬁ 2013 | FSG La Neuveville BE 4.00 12.750 34| 4.50 12.200 21|5.00 12,000 29550 12.400 9| 19.00 49.350

16 (Zaina ECKARDT E}* 2014 |Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 12.750 34]5.50 13.500 10| 5.50 12.550 10|5.00 10.500 49 | 20.00 49.300

17 |Alyssa THIEBAUD 2014 [TZF / STV Balgach SG 4,00 13.000 13]5.50 13.100 14 5.00 10.850 45 |5.50 12.300 12|20.00 49.250

18 |Melaniia SEMENIUSHKO 2014 |TZ Firstenland SG 4.00 12.500 49]4.50 12.100 24|5.50 12.650 8]5.50 12.000 20| 19.50 49.250

19 (Vianne HAUSER E}* 2014 |Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 12.500 49]5.50 12.500 175.50 12,150 225.50 12.100 18| 20.50 49.250

20 |Bianca SAMPAIO RODRIGUIﬂE 2014 | FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 12.900 19]5.50 12.700 16 (5.50 12.650 85.00 10.850 41|20.00 49.100

21 |Kim HUNZIKER ﬁ 2013 | Gym Center Emme BE 4.0013.300 3]5.50 13.450 11]5.50 11,350 374.50 10.950 38| 19.50 49.050

22 (Stella CAZZATO a 2014 Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ AG AG 4.0013.300 3]5.0011.450 30|5.50 12.250 195.00 11.800 22| 19.50 48.800

23 |Nevia KELLER 2014 |TZF / STV Bernhardzell SG 4,00 12.550 45]5.00 12,150 225.50 12.150 22 |5.50 11.650 26| 20.00 48.500

24 (Niki ABDERHALDEN k 2014 [Satus Uster ZH 4.0013.300 3]5.0011.550 29|5.0011.100 41]5.50 12.500 6| 19.50 48.450

25 |Risa MEHMETAJ 2013 | DTV Kiissnacht Sz 4.00 12.900 195.50 12.350 195.50 12,150 225.50 11.000 36 | 20.50 48.400

26 |Kim SIEGENTHALER ﬁ 2013 [ Kutu Uetendorf BE 4.00 12.800 305.50 12.150 22|5.50 11.900 30 |5.50 11.450 32| 20.50 48.300

27 |Elena GREGOIRE ﬂi 2014 | FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4,00 12.850 25]4.50 10.900 38 5.50 12.550 10 [5.50 11.950 21| 19.50 48.250

28 |Aliah ZIMMERMANN E}* 2014 |Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 12.850 25]5.50 11.900 26| 5.50 12.250 19 |5.00 10.800 42| 20.00 47.800

29 (Zoey GUGGISBERG ﬁ 2013 [Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 12.700 39]4.50 11.600 285.50 11.900 30 |5.50 11.600 27| 19.50 47.800

30 |Annalou LOHRI ﬁ 2014 | Gym Berner Oberland BE 4.00 12.650 425.50 12.450 185.00 11.650 36 |5.00 11.000 36 | 19.50 47.750

31 |Ines GAMEIRO ﬂi 2014 | FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 4.00 12.900 19]4.50 10.700 41 |5.00 11.800 35 |5.50 12.300 12| 19.00 47.700

32 |Joya FISCHBACHER 2013 | TZ Fiirstenland SG 4.00 12.800 30]4.50 11.100 35 5.50 12.100 26 | 5.00 11.600 27| 19.00 47.600

33 |Viola OTT A 2013 | Kutu Oerlikon ZH 4.00 12.750 345.00 12.000 25|5.00 11.200 405.50 11.500 31| 19.50 47.450

34 |Arina HAAS a 2014 [Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ AG AG 4.0012.950 18(5.50 11.900 26| 5.00 11.250 39 {5.50 11.350 35| 20.00 47.450

35 |Annabelle WEIDHASE A 2013 | TV Riti ZH 4.00 12.850 25|3.50 10.500 43 |5.50 12,150 225.00 11.750 23| 18.00 47.250

36 |Alyssa SCHNEIDER ﬂi 2013 [ FSG Versoix GE 4.00 12.600 43]4.00 10.700 41|5.00 11.900 30 |5.00 11.600 27| 18.00 46.800

37 |Nyla HOFSTETTER 2013 | DTV Kiissnacht Sz 4.0013.100 95.50 10.900 385.50 12.400 155.00 10.050 51 | 20.00 46.450

38 |Leyla TURNELL 2014 | DTV Kiissnacht Sz 4.0013.100 9|4.00 10.000 47| 5.50 12.400 155.50 10.900 40 19.00 46.400

39 [Naemi SCHWANDER ﬁ 2014 |BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 4,00 12.300 55]5.00 11.150 33 5.50 12.550 10 |5.00 10.400 50| 19.50 46.400

40 |Zoja ZOSS ﬁ 2013 [Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 13.050 114.50 10.850 40| 5.00 10.200 51 |5.50 12.150 15| 19.00 46.250

41 (Emma HOSTETTLER ﬁ 2013 |Gym Center Emme BE 4.0013.200 6(5.0011.150 33]5.00 9.900 52 5.50 11.700 25 19.50 45.950

42 |Zoey MURER k 2013 [TV Wadenswil ZH 4.00 12.800 30]4.00 8.850 53|5.50 11.850 33|5.50 12.300 12| 19.00 45.800

43 |Louisa AMMANN E‘?g‘ 2014 |Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 12.450 53]4.50 11.450 305.00 11.050 42 5.50 10.600 46 | 19.00 45.550

44 |Maria Loreen HUMBEL ] 2014 FSG Montreux / CEC VD VD 4.00 12.600 43]5.00 9.300 515.50 11.300 385.00 11.450 32| 19.50 44.650

45 |Aline MINDER ﬁ 2013 | Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 12.500 495.00 11.050 37 5.00 10.300 47 |5.00 10.750 43| 19.00 44.600

46 (Carla BRITSCHGI mm | 2013 |BTV Luzern LU 4.00 12.550 45 4.50 10.000 47 5.50 11.850 33 [5.00 10.000 54 | 19.00 44.400
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47 |Marielou GABI | 2015 | Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE 4.00 12.500 49| 4.50 10.150 44 4.50 10,250 50 | 5.50 11.450 32| 18.50 44.350

48 |Elenya BETTINI A 2013 | Kutu Oerlikon ZH 4.00 12.250 56 4.00 10.150 44| 5.00 10.950 43 |5.00 10.650 44 18.00 44.000

49 |Mia HUNZIKER ﬁ 2013 | Gym Center Emme BE 4.00 12.850 25|4.50 10.150 44| 5.00 10.900 44 |5.00 10.050 51 | 18.50 43.950

50 |Josipa ZRAKIC a 2014 | Kutu Stein-Fricktal AG 4.00 13.000 135.00 9.600 50|4.00 10.350 46 |5.00 10.950 38| 18.00 43.900

51 |Maila COULIN ‘i 2015 [BTV Basel / NKL BS 4.0012.800 30{4.0011.100 35[4.50 9.100 54 {5.00 10.550 48| 17.50 43.550

52 |Yara GERBER ﬁ 2014 | Kutu Uetendorf BE 4.0012.700 39/ 4.00 9.700 49|5.00 9.000 555.50 10.650 44| 18.50 42.050

53 |Anna-Sofia SEEWER - 2015 | TSV Wiinnewil FR 4.0012.550 45(4.50 9.200 525.00 10.300 47 [5.50 9.600 55 [ 19.00 41.650

54 |Tina ANGST A 2013 | Kutu Oerlikon ZH 4.00 12.750 34| 4.50 8.650 54|4.00 6.500 56 |5.50 10.600 46 | 18.00 38.500

55 |Nathalie MELLITZER ﬁ 2013 | Kutu Uetendorf BE 4.00 12,400 54|3.00 7.250 55]|4.50 9.700 53450 9.150 56| 16.00 38.500

56 |Emma VON GIZYCKI A 2014 | Kutu Oerlikon ZH 4.00 12.550 45|3.00 4.650 56 |5.00 10.300 47 |5.50 10.050 51 | 17.50 37.550
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total
1 |zH 26.550 2 28.800 ! 27.000 ! 25.200 3 107.550| *
Aliyah GONZALEZ A 2014 | Kutu Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH 400 13.200 [5.50 14.400 [5.50 13.500 [5.50 12.800 |20.50 53.900
Lilly Grace WINIGER A 2014 | TV Wédenswil / RLZ ZH ZH 400 13:660 (550 14.400 [5.50 13.500 |5.50 #2356 2050 53.050
Léna SPEERLI k 2014 | Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 400 13.350 [550 13:988 |550 12368 |[550 12.400 [20.50 51.950
2 (GE 25.800 ¢ 27.650 2 25.600 4 24.500 5 103.550| *
Clara LE MARTELOT Wi | 2014 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 400 12.900 (550 13.900 [5.50 12.950 |5.50 12.050 |20.50 51.800
Evelyn ERNST ﬂi 2014 | FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 400 12856 |550 13.750 |5.00 #2568 |[550 12.450 [20.00 51.550
Bianca SAMPAIO RODRIGUE#MlE | 2014 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE 400 12.900 [5.50 12766 [5.50 12.650 |[5.00 18:856 |20.00 49.100
3 |SG 25.750 7 27.050 3 26.100 2 24.650 4 103.550| *
Rea BERISHA 2014 [TV Eschen-Mauren / RLZ ZH SG 400 12.750 [550 13.950 550 13.450 [550 12.350 [20.50 52.500
Alyssa THIEBAUD 2014 | TZF / STV Balgach SG 400 13.000 [5.50 13.100 [5.00 18:856 |5.50 12.300 |20.00 49.250
Melaniia SEMENIUSHKO 2014 | TZ Firstenland SG 400 12560 [4.50 123668 [5.50 12.650 |5.50 12666 1950 49.250
4 (AG 26.650 ! 26.150 5 25.000 5 25.650 ! 103.450
Julinara BAUMANN a 2014 [ Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ Ad AG 400 13.350 [550 14.250 |5.00 12.750 [550 13.850 |[20.00 54.200
Stella CAZZATO B8 | 2014 |Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ PG AG 400 13.300 [5.00 ++456 [5.50 12,250 |[5.00 11.800 [19.50 48.800
Arina HAAS B8 | 2014 |Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ PG AG 400 12956 (550 11.900 [5.00 256 [5.50 ++356 |20.00 47.450
5 [TI 26.200 4 25.600 8 24.750 7 25.650 ! 102.200
Emma VENTURINO . 2014 [SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti TI 400 13.150 [550 13.250 550 12.250 [5.50 12.650 [20.50 51.300
Alisia PAGE B | 2014 |SFGLlocarno/CRPTi TI 400 13.050 [4.50 ++366 [5.50 12656 [5.50 13.000 |19.50 49.400
Maya TAMO B | 2013 |SFG Locarno /CRPTi TI 400 12960 (550 12.350 [5.50 12.500 [5.50 #1666 2050 49.350
6 |BE 26.300 3 26.450 4 24.400 8 24.150 ¢ 101.300
Giulia AQUINO PEREIRA ﬁ 2014 [BTV Bern / RLZ BE BE 400 13.000 |[550 13.000 |5.00 12.400 |[5.00 11.750 [19.50 50.150
Mélie ZWAHLEN N | 2013 |FSG La Neuveville BE 400 12756 [4.50 12266 [5.00 12.000 [5.50 12.400 |19.00 49.350
Kim HUNZIKER N | 2013 |Gym Center Emme BE 400 13.300 [5.50 13.450 [5.50 #1356 [4.50 18:956 1950 49.050
7 |sz 26.100 5 25.900 7 25.850 3 23.150 7 101.000
Ella PELZER 2014 | DTV Kiissnacht Sz 4.00 13.000 |550 13.550 550 13.450 |5.50 12.150 [20.50 52.150
Risa MEHMETAJ] 2013 [ DTV Kissnacht Sz 400 12988 |550 12.350 |550 #2358 [550 11.000 [20.50 48.400
Leyla TURNELL 2014 [ DTV Kissnacht Sz 400 13.100 [4.00 16:608 |550 12.400 |[550 16:988 [19.00 46.400
8 |TG 25.600 8 26.000 © 24.800 ¢ 22.900 8 99.300
Zaina ECKARDT g 2014 [Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 4.00 12,750 (550 13.500 |5.50 12.550 |5.00 #6:566 [20.00 49.300
Vianne HAUSER <N 2014 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 400 12560 [5.50 12.500 [5.50 #2356 |[5.50 12,100 |20.50 49.250
Aliah ZIMMERMANN <N 2014 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 400 12.850 [5.50 1966 [5.50 12.250 |[5.00 10.800 |20.00 47.800
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total
1 |Eleonor MAGET A | 2013 |Kutu Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH  |+2013.725 4|55014.200 2{55013.900 1|55014.000 1[21.25 55.825| G
2 |Tessa SERAMONDI 9l | 2013 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE  |+2013.825 3|55014.600 1|55012.400 5|55013.550 3|21.25 54.375| S
3 |Jael ISELIN A | 2013 |TVurdorf/RLZ AG ZH  |+2013.850 2{55014.000 3|55013.050 4|55013.400 5[21.25 54.300| B
4  |Elena DIMITRI B | 2013 |Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ AG AG  |#%013.925 1|45013.050 5|55013.350 2|55013.600 2|2025 53.925 *
5 |Lana MONOD Wl | 2013 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE  |+2013.525 6|55013.950 4|550 11.400 13|5.50 12,250 18(21.25 51.125 | *
6 |Tlijana HARTMANN A | 2011 |TVRiti ZH  |#%013.100 17|45012.100 13| 450 11.950 9|5.5013.300 7|18.50 50.450| *
7 |Keira MORRISON mm | 2013 |GAF Chablais / CEC VD VD | 49012600 32|3.0010.900 26| 550 13.300 3 [55013.500 4|18.00 50.300 *
8 |Alena POLLINI 2013 [DTV Kiissnacht sz |40013.125 15[5.0012.050 14550 12.100 6550 12.900 9|2000 50.175 *
9 |Gianna ANDREOSSI B | 2013 |Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ AG AG  |#%013.525 6{50012.400 9|5.0010.800 20 [55013.350 6|20.25 50.075
10 |Jana HABERLIN By | 2013 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG |#2013.300 11350 11.750 18| 550 12.100 6|5.50 12.650 12|19.25 49.800
11 |Darya MOTIEENIA mm | 2012 |FSG Montreux / CEC VD WD |#%013.700 5|30 11.800 16]5.00 10.750 21 |5.50 12.450 15| 18.75 48.700
12 |Celestine RIOS B8 | 2013 |Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ AG AG | #2012.825 24450 12.200 11| 4.00 11.400 13 5.0 11.950 22| 18.25 48.375
13 |Paula FLURI & | 2012 |Gym center Emme BE  |#2013.500 84.0012.200 11|4.00 9.900 30550 12.450 15| 18.25 48.050
14 |Lia Philine MONN By | 2013 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG |$%013.1251545012.650 7|450 9.150 34550 12.750 10| 19.25 47.675
15 |Martina BULLA | 2013 |SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti T |$0012.40039|4.0012.750 6|40 11.200 15 4.00 11.300 34| 16.50 47.650
16 |Emilia AMMANN By | 2012 |Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG |#9012.500 35(4.00 11.550 19| 450 11.750 10 [5.50 11.700 25 | 18.00 47.500
17 |Reine MARTINETTI | 2013 |SFGLugano/CRPTi TI |$9013.150 12]4.00 11.800 16| 450 10.850 18 [4.00 11.450 31 | 16.50 47.250
18 |Anna-Lena VON GUNTEN } | 2013 |BTV Basel / NKL BS  |#%013.375 9|5.0012.300 10]5.00 10.050 29550 11.150 36| 20.25 46.875
19 |Amaya MORA By | 2013 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG |#2012.925 21450 11.850 15|5.00 10.500 23 5.00 11.600 28| 19.25 46.875
20 |Fabienne WILDI ﬁ 2013 Gym Berner Oberland / RLZ BE BE 2288 12.700 29|4.50 10.700 28|5.50 11.700 12]5.00 11.750 24| 19.00 46.850
21 |Monica ITUARTE A | 2011 |Kutu Oerlikon ZH  |#9012.700 29(4.0012.600 8[400 9.300 33 |5.50 11.950 22 | 17.50 46.550
22 |LyaLANZ 2012 [DTV Kiissnacht sz |40013.150 12(40011.500 21 [5:50 12.000 8[4.00 9.75039|17.50 46.400
23 |Jana ZENARI mm | 2013 |FSG Montreux / CEC VD WD |#213.025 18]3.00 10.400 31| 450 10.900 17 |5.50 12.050 21| 17.75 46.375
24 |Ina DZIENZIOL h | 2011 |TvRiti ZH 49012775 26(350 8.800 38(5.0011.750 10{5.50 12.950 8 |18.00 46.275
25 |Victoria KRAUSBECK B | 2012 |SFGMendrisio/GEM/CRPT|  TI  |#9012.925 21{3.50 11.350 23|3.50 10.650 22| 400 11.350 33 | 15.00 46.275
26 |Luana KUNZLER & | 2011 |Kutu Uetendorf BE | +0012.975 19|4.00 11.550 19]5.50 10.850 18450 10.100 38| 18.00 45.475
27 |3ill WINKENBACH & | 2012 |Gym Center Emme BE  |#2013.32510[3.00 9.30037|450 11.150 16550 11.650 27| 17.75 45.425
28 |Emilia LIE mm | 2011 |BTVLuzern LU |$0012.82524|4.00 9.850 34450 10.400 26 |5.50 12.150 19| 18.00 45.225
29 |Aurora DICKENMANN A | 2012 |Kutu Oerlikon ZH  |+9012.600 32|3.50 11.100 24| 400 8.400 39|5.50 12.600 13 | 17.00 44.700
30 |Zoe EICHENBERGER & | 2011 |Gym Berner Oberland BE  |£9012.90023|3.0010.000 32350 9.050 35 [5.50 12.700 11 |16.00 44.650
31 [Joline ANLIKER & | 2011 |Gym Berner Oberland BE | +0012.65031|4.0010.950 25|4.00 9.450 32|4.50 11.600 28| 16.50 44.650
32 |Chloé WEBER I 2012 |Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE  |49012.500 35(3:5010.700 28 (450 8.800 38 [5.50 12.500 14|17.50 44.500
33 [Kimea VON BUREN I 2013 |Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE |49 12.400 39(3:50 10.500 30 [4.50 10.300 27 [5.50 11.250 35| 17.50 44.450
34 |Lia GAMBARDELLA & | 2012 |Gym center Emme BE | +0012.72528|250 8.800 38|4.00 10.450 24 550 12.450 15| 16.00 44.425
35 |Loana UHLMANN By | 2013 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG |+0012.450 37|3.00 10.850 27| 450 10.150 28450 10.750 37| 16.00 44.200
36 |Oykii YILMAZ B | 2011 |Kutu Obersiggenthal AG | #9012.775 26400 9.700 35550 9.800 31 [5.50 11.550 30 19.00 43.825
37 |Tyana WICHT B | 2011 |GASF/CECFR FR | +0013.150 123.00 9.45036]5.00 8.900 37550 12.100 20| 17.50 43.600
38 |Luisa FLURI & | 2012 |Gym Center Emme BE | +0012.45037|35011.500 21400 7.750 40550 11.700 25|17.00 43.400
39 |Piroska REISSNER A | 2011 |Kutu Oerlikon ZH  |49012.60032{350 8.200 40|4.50 10.450 24|5.00 11.450 31 [ 17.00 42.700
40 [Noelia ROOS 2012 [DTV Kiissnacht sz |40012.97519(350 9.90033 (550 9.05035[5.00 9.200 40|18.00 41.125
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total
1 |zH A 27.575 1| 28200 2| 26.950 1| 27.400 1|  110.125| G
Eleonor MAGET A | 2013 |Kutu Oerlikon / RLZ ZH ZH  |#% 13725 550 14200 |550 13.900 |s50 14.000 |2125 55.825
Jael ISELIN A | 2013 |TVurdorf/RLZ AG ZH  |#% 13.850 550 14.000 |550 13.050 |s50 13.400 |2125 54.300
Tijjana HARTMANN h | 2011 |TvRiti ZH |39 43460 |[450 12400 450 34956 |s50 $3:300 |1850 50.450
2 |GE Wi 27.350 3| 28.550 1| 23.800 5| 25.800 4|  105.500| S
Tessa SERAMONDI Wl | 2013 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE  |#% 13.825 550 14.600 |550 12.400 |s50 13.550 |2125 54.375
Lana MONOD Wl | 2013 |FSG Versoix / CEC GE GE  |#% 13525 550 13.950 |550 11.400 |s50 12.250 |2125 51.125
3 |AG = 27.450 2| 25.450 3| 24.750 2| 26.950 2|  104.600| B
Elena DIMITRI B | 2013 |KutuStein-Fricktal /RLZAG ~ AG |+ 13.925 |450 13.050 |550 13.350 |[550 13.600 [2025 53.925
Gianna ANDREOSSI B | 2013 |KutuStein-Fricktal /RLZAG ~ AG  |#20 13.525 |500 12.400 |500 $6:890 550 13.350 [2025 50.075
Celestine RIOS B | 2013 |KutuStein-Fricktal /RLZAG ~ AG  |#90 42.825 |450 42200 |400 11400 |[5.00 +£950 [1825 48.375
4 |vp - 26.725 5| 22700 s| 24.200 3| 25.950 3 99.575
Keira MORRISON mm | 2013 | GAF Chablais / CEC VD VD |49 12666 [300 10.900 550 13.300 |s50 13.500 |1800 50.300
Darya MOTIEENIA mm | 2012 |FSG Montreux / CEC VD VD 2% 13700 |[350 11.800 500 30:756 550 12.450 |1875  48.700
Jana ZENARI mm | 2013 |FSG Montreux / CEC VD VD 2% 13.025 |[300 $6:400 450 10.900 |s50 $2:656 |17.75 46.375
5 |16 [N 26.425 6| 24.500 5| 22.600 7| 25.400 5 98.925
Jana HABERLIN By | 2013 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 2% 13300 [350 #4750 550 12100 |550 12.650 |19.25 49.800
Lia Philine MONN By | 2013 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 2% 13.125 [450 12650 [450 9:456 |s50 12.750 |19.25 47.675
Amaya MORA By | 2013 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 2% 12.995 [450 11.850 500 10.500 |500 $:606 |1925 46.875
6 |BE o) 26.825 4| 22.900 7| 22.850 6| 24.200 6 96.775
Paula FLURI & | 2012 |Gym center Emme BE  |#% 13500 [400 12.200 [400 9906 550 12450 |1825 48.050
Fabienne WILDI 3 | 2013 |GymBemer Oberland /RLZBE BE |30 12768 |450 10.700 |550 11.700 |[500 11.750 [1900 46.850
3ill WINKENBACH & | 2012 |Gym center Emme BE [+ 13325 [300 9300 [450 11.150 |[550 $4:650 |17.75 45.425
7 |sz 26.275 7| 23.550 6| 24.100 4| 22.650 ° 96.575
Alena POLLINI 2013 [DTV Kiissnacht sz |¥%0 13.125 [s00 12.050 [s50 12.100 |[s50 12.900 |2000 50.175
Lya LANZ 2012 [DTV Kiissnacht sz |49 13.150 400 11500 [s50 12.000 [400 9.750 |[1750  46.400
Noelia ROOS 2012 [DTV Kiissnacht sz |40 12.975 [350 9960 [s50 9050 |[500 9200 1800 41.125
8 |TI [ | 26.075 8| 24.550 4| 22.050 8| 22.800 s 95.475
Martina BULLA | 2013 |SFG Giubiasco / CRP Ti T |30 12460 [400 12750 [450 11.200 [400 3380 |1650 47.650
Reine MARTINETTI | 2013 |SFGLugano/CRPTi T |30 13.150 |400 11.800 [450 10.850 [400 11450 |1650 47.250
Victoria KRAUSBECK | 2012 |SFGMendrisio/GEM/CRATi TI  |#%0 12.925 |350 +4350 |350 $6:656 |[400 11.350 [1500 46.275
9 |NE bi 24.900 9| 21.200 ¢ 19.100 o 23.750 7 88.950
Chloé WEBER Bi| 2012 |Gym serrieres/ cEC NE NE |30 12,500 [350 10700 [450 8.800 550 12500 1750 44.500
Kimea VON BUREN Bi| 2013 |Gym serrieres/ cEC NE NE |90 12400 |350 10.500 [450 10.300 |[550 11.250 [1750 44.450
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PROGRAMM 4
Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total
1 Francesca SAVO k 2011 [TV Urdorf / RLZ ZH ZH 3.9012.800 5(2.8010.000 4|4.10 9.500 13(4.1011.450 4]14.90 43.750| G
2 |Simona FREI a 2011 [Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZ AG AG 3.9012.900 2|5.20 9.350 13|4.70 10.600 5]3.9010.700 9]17.70 43.550| S
3 |Kira RIMANN 2012 | TZ Fiirstenland SG 3.9012.300 13]2.80 9.950 63.5010.650 2(3.2010.600 11]13.40 43.500| B
4 ([Teodora NESIC a 2011 Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ AG AG 3.9012.900 2(2.70 9.550 9]4.2010.650 23.1010.250 15| 13.90 43.350| *
5 |Finja FREHNER k 2012 |Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 3.9012.600 7(2.70 9.350 13]|4.30 10.550 7]4.3010.700 9|15.20 43.200| *
6 |Lea Sophie HANSEN k 2011 [TV Urdorf / RLZ ZH ZH 3.9012.700 6(2.9010.500 2]3.9010.050 8]3.30 9.950 21|14.00 43.200| *
7 |Nala PETE k 2012 [TV Riti / RLZ ZH ZH 1.60 9.70030)|2.80 9.200 15[5.20 11.650 1(4.8011.900 2|14.40 42.450| *
8 |Héloise BERTHELOT-R. ﬂi 2012 [ FSG Aire-le-Lignon / CEC GE GE 3.9012.600 7(2.8010.600 1]|4.10 8.800 19]3.30 10.350 13| 14.10 42.350| *
9 |Angelina CAKIR A 2011 | TV Rati ZH 3.7012.200 15|2.60 9.000 18(4.00 10.650 2 (4.20 10.400 12|14.50 42.250
10 |Sara SCHMID a 2012 [TV Lenzburg / RLZ AG AG 3.90 12.200 15(2.70 10.000 4|3.50 9.850 10{3.10 10.200 18| 13.20 42.250
11 |Elin ZUHLKE k 2011 [TV Rt ZH 3.9012.550 9(1.90 9.100 17[4.20 9.050 16 (4.60 11.250 5]14.60 41.950
12 |Cynthia VIANA REIS ﬂi 2011 [FSG Aire-le-Lignon / CEC GE GE 3.7012.150 172.20 9.700 8|3.60 8.850 18(4.10 10.850 7]13.60 41.550
13 |Kyara LIMA BONFIM | 2011 | Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE 3.9012.150 17400 8.850 19[4.30 7.900 27 (530 12.400 1(17.50 41.300
14 |Loa WALSER k 2012 [TV Rt ZH 3.9012.850 4[2.20 8.600 223.60 8.650 20(3.3011.200 6]13.00 41.300
15 |Melissa KOP <N 2012 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 3.7012.050 19]2.10 9.750 7(3.00 9.950 9(3.00 9.550 25|11.80 41.300
16 |Ajana GULDIMANN ﬁ 2012 [Gym Center Emme / RLZ BE BE 3.7012.400 11{1.10 8.500 233.00 9.650 11 3.10 10.250 15]10.90 40.800
17 |Juline PLOMB | 2012 | Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE 3.7011.250 25260 9,500 10[4.30 8.400 23 [4.80 11.500 3(15.40 40.650
18 |Emma SCHWALLER k 2012 |Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 3.50 12.050 19(2.70 9.500 10|3.90 8.200 24|3.70 10.850 7| 13.80 40.600
19 |Anja BUHLER A 2012 | TV Riti ZH 3.9012.450 10| 1.20 9.150 16(3.70 8.550 21 |3.20 10.200 18|12.00 40.350
20 |Fiona PFLEGHART E}* 2012 [Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 3.7011.100 26(2.80 10.400 3|3.40 8.000 25(3.4010.150 20 13.30 39.650
21 |Elisa KELLER ﬁ 2011 Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 3.90 12.250 14(3.90 8.650 21|4.40 8.450 22[4.00 10.250 15| 16.20 39.600
22 |Lia GASSER ﬁ 2011 [Gym Center Emme / RLZ BE BE 4.8013.300 1]4.00 7.20029(4.40 9.150 14(3.90 9.600 24|17.10 39.250
23 [Melisa CELIKCI k 2012 [TV Rt ZH 3.9012.400 11{1.80 8.70020(3.40 9.600 12(2.80 8.450 30]11.90 39.150
24 |Malin OEHLER A 2011 | TV Rati ZH 1.60 10.500 29(1.80 8.000 26(3.20 10.600 5[2.90 9.100 27(9.50 38.200
25 (Elin EYMANN ﬁ 2012 [Gym Center Emme / RLZ BE BE 3.90 12.000 21{0.90 8.15025(3.30 7.850 28(2.60 9.450 26]10.70 37.450
26 |Lily SWEDENBORG a 2012 Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZ AG AG 3.9011.050 27(2.00 9.500 10{3.10 8.000 25(3.10 8.750 29]12.10 37.300
27 |Yasemin CELIKCI A 2012 | TV Riti ZH 3.9011.550 24| 1.00 7.950 27(3.20 8.950 17(3.30 8.800 28|11.40 37.250
28 |Emma SCHMIDHALTER ﬁ 2012 Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 2.4010.700 28| 1.00 7.55028]2.90 9.150 14]2.80 9.750 23[9.10 37.150
29 |Dominice SCHLEGEL k 2012 |Satus Uster / RLZ ZH ZH 3.9011.900 23(2.10 8.250 24|3.80 6.250 29(3.80 10.300 14| 13.60 36.700
30 [Nola BOHNENBLUST ﬁ 2011 Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 3.90 12.000 21(2.80 3.10030|3.50 6.15030(3.30 9.950 21(13.50 31.200
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Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total

1 |zH A 25.450 3| 18.550 4| 22.200 :| 23.100 : 89.300| G
Finja FREHNER A | 2012 |Satus Uster/RLZ ZH ZH 390 12.600 |270 9.350 [430 10.550 (430 46:766 |1520 43.200
Nala PETE A | 2012 |TVRiti/RLZZH ZH 160 9700 |280 9.200 [520 11.650 [4.80 11.900 |14.40 42.450
Loa WALSER A 2012 | TV Riti ZH 390 12.850 (220 8666 |360 8658 (330 11.200 |13.00 41.300

2 |AG = 25.800 1| 19.550 3| 21.250 2| 20.950 4 87.550| S
Simona FREL a 2011 |Kutu Obersiggenthal / RLZAG AG 390 12900 |[520 9356 (470 10.600 (3.90 10.700 |[17.70 43.550
Teodora NESIC B8 | 2011 |Kutu Stein-Fricktal / RLZAG|  AG 390 12.900 |270 9.550 [420 10.650 [3.10 10.250 |13.90 43.350
Sara SCHMID B8 | 2012 |TVLenzburg / RLZ AG AG 390 $2:200 270 10.000 [350 9:850 (3.0 46:200 |1320 42.250

3 |[GE W 24,750 4| 20.300 1| 17.650 4| 21.200 3 83.900| B
Héloise BERTHELOT-R. Wi | 2012 |FSG Aire-le-Lignon / CECGH ~ GE 39 12.600 |280 10.600 [4.10 8.800 [330 10.350 [14.10 42.350
Cynthia VIANA REIS @i | 2011 |FSG Aire-le-Lignon / CECGH ~ GE 370 12.150 220 9.700 [360 8.850 [4.10 10.850 |13.60 41.550

4 |NE li 23.400 5| 18.350 5| 16.300 6| 23.900 ! 81.950
Kyara LIMA BONFIM Bl | 2011 |Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE 390 12.150 |400 8.850 [430 7.900 (530 12.400 |17.50 41.300
Juline PLOMB Bii| 2012 |Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE 370 11.250 |260 9.500 [430 8.400 [4.80 11.500 |15.40 40.650

5 |TG [N 23.150 6| 20.150 2| 17.950 3| 19.700 6 80.950
Melissa KOP g 2012 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 370 12.050 [210 9.750 (3.00 9.950 ([3.00 9.550 |11.80 41.300
Fiona PFLEGHART B | 2012 |Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 370 11.100 |280 10.400 [340 8.000 [3.40 10.150 [1330 39.650

6 |BE N 25.550 2| 15.850 6| 17.600 5| 20.200 5 79.200
Elisa KELLER N | 2011 |Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 39 12250 [390 8.650 [440 8.450 [400 10.250 [16.20 39.600
Lia GASSER N | 2011 |Gym Center Emme/RLZBH  BE 480 13.300 [400 7.200 [440 9.150 (39 9:600 |17.10 39.250
Nola BOHNENBLUST N | 2011 |Kutu Uetendorf / RLZ BE BE 390 $2:000 280 3:300 (350 61350 (330 9.950 |1350 31.200
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PROGRAMM 4 AMATEUR

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total

1 Leonie HOLLAUF 2011 TZ Firstenland / STV Oberblifen  SG 3.4012.350 1{2.4010.850 1]3.50 8.950 12]3.30 10.950 1|12.60 43.100| G
2 |[Selma HANSELMANN E}* 2010 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 3.2011.950 32.3010.000 5(3.20 8.850 143.20 9.800 7|11.90 40.600| S
3 |Saphira SCHLUMPF a 2010 [TV Lenzburg AG 3.4011.800 5(2.40 8.10020(2.90 9.800 3[3.0010.400 2|11.70 40.100| B
4 |Keyra SACCO . 2011 | SFG Mendrisio / GEM TI 3.20 10.750 14|2.70 9.950 6]3.40 9.800 3]2.90 9.600 12|12.20 40.100| *
5 |Vanessa EGLI <N 2010 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 3.2011.850 4]2.4010.350 2{3.20 7.90020(2.90 9.850 5|11.70 39.950| *
6 |Giulia QUATTRONE A 2009 | TV Rti ZH 3.4012.100 2|2.30 9.900 7(3.10 9.150 7(2.50 8.400 23|11.30 39.550| *
7 |Gina HOFER k 2009 [TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZH 3.2011.650 7]1.90 9.050 12260 9.150 7280 9.550 13]10.50 39.400| *
8 |Madleina SCHURMANN A 2010 | TV Wadenswil ZH 2.0010.250 19]2.80 10.300 3{3.10 9.500 5(2.40 9.350 17|10.30 39.400| *
9 |Ophra GABI Bii| 2011 |Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE 32011.600 8230 7.85022(3.10 9.850 2[3.00 9.850 511.60 39.150
10 (Alexia STEFFEN ﬁ 2009 | Gym Berner Oberland BE 2:4010.850 13]2.00 9.450 9(2.00 9.050 10(2.60 9.750 9]|9.00 39.100
11 (Ashira STAMPFLI A 2009 | TV Riti ZH 2:4011.000 10]2.30 9.800 8[230 8.400 18(3.10 9.750 9]|10.10 38.950
12 (Sophia EUGSTER a 2010 | TV Lenzburg AG 2:4010.950 11]2.00 8.650 16(3.00 9.150 7(2.70 9.750 9]|10.10 38.500
13 (Emma LAMBERTI . 2010 [SFG Lugano TI 1.60 9.950 23(2.3010.100 4{2.90 9.000 11]2.90 9.450 14(9.70 38.500
14 |Aileen WYTTENBACH f 2010 [Kutu Regio Basel / NKL BL 3.2011.800 5270 9.15011)3.20 7.600 21(3.20 9.800 7]12.30 38.350
15 (Letizia MANDELLI . 2009 [SFG Lugano TI 1.60 10.150 21{2.60 9.300 10{3.00 10.000 1]2.30 8.700 21(9.50 38.150
16 |Chloé MAGNUSON . 2010 |GAF Chablais VD 2.4011.050 9]2.10 7.95021)2.70 8.950 12|2.90 9.900 3]10.10 37.850
17 |Kayssie AEBERSOLD Bii| 2010 |Gym Serriéres/ CEC NE NE 160 10.550 18|2.50 8.850 14|2.50 8.750 15|2.20 9.450 14[8.80 37.600
18 (Lucia PIRACCINI a 2010 |Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 2.4010.950 11{1.90 8.200 19(2.60 8.250 19(2.90 9.900 3|9.80 37.300
19 |Nira BESSIRE ﬁ 2010 |Gym Center Emme BE 2.4010.650 15[2.00 8.300 17(2.40 7.300 23|3.10 9.250 18{9.90 35.500
20 |Lotta HACKER k 2010 [TV Wadenswil ZH 3.20 10.650 15/ 1.90 8.300 17]3.00 7.600 21|2.70 8.700 21]10.80 35.250
21 |Mirka MESSMER ﬁ 2010 | Gym Berner Oberland BE 2:4010.200 20| 1.80 6.500 24[2.40 9.300 6(2.60 9.200 19/9.20 35.200
22 |Emilie AEBY - 2009 | GAF Chablais VD 1.60 10.050 22(2.00 7.150 23|2.60 8.500 17[2.70 9.400 16(8.90 35.100
23 |Nicola GESER A 2010 | Kutu Horgen ZH 2:4010.600 17|2.50 8.850 14[1.60 6.100 24(2.30 8.800 20|8.80 34.350
DNF |Lena ZURBRUGG g 2011 [Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG DNS [2.00 9.000 13f2.10 8.750 15 DNS |410 17.750
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Kunstturnen Juniorinni
2024

PROGRAMM 4 AMATEUR

Rg. |Name Jahrg. [Verein Verband @ Total

1 |zH A 23.750 2 20.200 2 18.650 3 18.900 7 81.500( G
Giulia QUATTRONE A 2009 | TV Riiti ZH 340 12,100 (230 9.900 |3.10 9458 (250 8466 |11.30 39.550
Madleina SCHURMANN A 2010 | TV Wadenswil ZH 200 #9256 |2.80 10.300 |3.10 9.500 |240 9.350 |10.30 39.400
Gina HOFER A 2009 | TV Opfikon-Glattbrugg ZH 320 11.650 190 9856 |260 9.150 |2.80 9.550 |10.50 39.400

2 (TG <N 23.800 ! 20.350 ! 17.600 ¢ 19.650 2 81.400( S
Selma HANSELMANN <N 2010 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 320 11.950 |230 10.000 |30 8.850 [320 9.800 |11.90 40.600
Vanessa EGLI g 2010 | Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 320 11.850 |240 10.350 (320 #4966 (290 9.850 |11.70 39.950
Lena ZURBRUGG g 2011  [Turnfabrik Frauenfeld TG 200 9:666 [210 8.750 410 17.750

3 [TI [ | 20.900 7 20.050 3 19.800 ! 19.050 5 79.800| B
Keyra SACCO B | 2011 |SFG Mendrisio / GEM TI 320 10.750 |270 9.950 340 9.800 |290 9.600 |12.20 40.100
Emma LAMBERTI . 2010 [SFG Lugano TI 160 9956 (230 10.100 (290 9686 (290 9.450 (970 38.500
Letizia MANDELLI | 2009 |SFG Lugano TI 160 10.150 [260 9366 |3.00 10.000 (230 &766 |9.50 38.150

4 (AG = 22,750 3 16.850 5 18.950 2 20.300 ! 78.850
Saphira SCHLUMPF B8 | 2010 |TV Lenzburg AG 340 11.800 |240 8166 290 9.800 |3.00 10.400 |11.70 40.100
Sophia EUGSTER B8 | 2010 |TV Lenzburg AG 240 19956 200 8.650 [3.00 9.150 |270 9756 |10.10 38.500
Lucia PIRACCINI B8 | 2010 |Kutu Obersiggenthal AG 240 10950 (190 8.200 |260 8258 (290 9.900 |9.80 37.300

5 [NE li 22,150 4| 16.700 6| 18.600 4| 19.300 3 76.750
Ophra GABI Bl | 2011 |Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE 320 11.600 |230 7.850 [310 9.850 [3.00 9.850 |11.60 39.150
Kayssie AEBERSOLD Bii| 2010 |Gym Serriéres / CEC NE NE 160 10.550 |250 8.850 [250 8.750 220 9.450 |880 37.600

6 |BE N 21.500 5| 17.750 4| 18.350 5| 19.000 & 76.600
Alexia STEFFEN N | 2009 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 240 10.850 200 9.450 [200 9.050 |260 9.750 [9.00 39.100
Nira BESSIRE ﬁ 2010 |Gym Center Emme BE 240 10.650 [200 8.300 (240 #4366 (3.0 9.250 |9.90 35.500
Mirka MESSMER N | 2010 |Gym Berner Oberland BE 240 10:200 180 6560 [240 9.300 [260 9200 [9.20 35.200

7 |vD . 21.100 6 15.100 7| 17.450 7| 19.300 3 72.950
Chloé MAGNUSON mm | 2010 |GAF Chablais VD 240 11.050 |210 7.950 [270 8.950 |290 9.900 [10.10 37.850
Emilie AEBY mm | 2009 |GAF Chablais VD 160 10.050 |200 7.150 [260 8.500 |270 9.400 [ss0 35.100
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